TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421544

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Keiser School, Inc.		03/06/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bar Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 W. Commercial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 180	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4023345	
Registration Number:	4023346	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024542805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 454-2871 Email: janoski@butzel.com **Correspondent Name:** Stephen G. Janoski

Address Line 1: **Butzel Long**

Address Line 2: 1909 K Street, N.W., Sutie 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Janoski SIGNATURE: /SGJanoski/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Copy of executed assignment agreement#page1.tif source=Copy of executed assignment agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Keiser School, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal business address at 1900 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 180, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, United States of America (hereinafter referred-to as the "Assignor"), is the record owner of rights, title and interest in and to the service marks, including the corresponding registrations thereof, listed in the Schedule enclosed hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bar Education, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal business address at 1900 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 180, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, United States of America (hereinafter referred-to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers to Assignee, on a quit-claim basis, effective as of the date March 200, 2017, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith, and this assignment is to a successor to the business of the Assignor or to a successor to the segment and/or portion of the Assignor's business to which such Marks specifically pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officers, officials, trustees or representatives, and effective the day and year above stated.

ASSIGNOR The Keiser School, Inc.	ASSIGNEE Bar Education, Inc.
By:	Ву:
Name: ARTHUR KEISER	Name: ARTHUR KEISER
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: President
Signed 12 This 6 day of MARCH 2017.	Signed the day of MHCH 2017

000148377\0001\85304-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0239

SCHEDULE

Registration No.

Service Mark



U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 4,023,345



U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 4,023,346

000148377\0001\85304-v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0240